

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No.318 of 2021

1. Pradip Oraon
2. Rajesh Oraon
3. Dhanam @ Dhananjay Oraon ... Appellants
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

[Through Video Conferencing]

For the Appellants : Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, A.P.P

Order No.02 Dated 24th January, 2022

Admit.

Call for the Lower Court Records.

The prayer for bail of the appellants shall be considered after the receipt of the
Lower Court Records.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)