

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 318 of 2021

Pradip Oraon & Ors.

... .. **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellants

: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the Respondent

: A.P.P.

03/09.06.2022 As prayed for, list this case after two weeks.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Umesh/-