

1. Pradip Oraon
2. Rajesh Oraon
3. Dhanam @ Dhananjay Oraon **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

For the Appellants : Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl. P.P.

05/17.04.2025 Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw this application.

Permission is accorded.

This application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

A. Sanga/-